Ordinance No. 67

An Ordinance Annexing certain land to the Village of Roscau, Minnesota.

The Village Council of the Village of Roseau, Minnesota, do ordain as follows:

Section 1. That the following described land, situated, lying and being in the County of Roseau, and State of Minnesota, to-wit:

> Beginning at the Northwest corner of Lot 6, of Plat No. 2, of SEt SW4, Section 13, Township 162 North, of Range 40 West, which is designated as the point of commencement, thence due East a distance of 140 feet, thence at right angles due North a distance of 75 feet, thence due West a distance of 140 feet, thence in a Southerly direction a distance of 75 feet, more or less, to the point of commencement, being the South 75 feet of the West 140 feet of that part of Riverside Subdivision "E" lying East of the Public Highway crossing said Subdivision "E" from the South side to the North side thereof,

abutting upon the incorporated Village of Roseau, Minnesota, be, and the same hereby is annexed to said Village, to become a part of said Village as effectually as if it had originally been a part thereof.

Section 2. This Ordinance shall take effect upon its passage and publication and the filing of a certified copy thereof with the Secretary of State of said State of Minnesota.

Dated this 4th day of August, 1947.

Archie R. Lee

President of the Village Council.

Attest:

Herbert Monsrud,

Clerk

(Village seal)

STATE OF MINNESOTA LEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED AUG 2 21947

Secretary of Stats.

I, Herbert Monsrud, Village Clerk of the Village of Roseau, Minnesota, do hereby certify that the for egoing is a true and correct copy of ordinance No. 67, as adopted by the Village Council, and as published if the Roseau Times-Region on August 14th. Said ordinance being recorded on page 15 of ordinances as contained in Minute book No. 7.

Witness my hand and official seal this 20th day of August 1947.

Herbert Monsrud, Village Clerk 10301